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Coconut Fudge Crunch Bite APPLICATION

Featuring BarPro® 291, Crunchie™ Milk Protein Crisps, BarFlex® 191 and BarPro® 586

BENEFITS INGREDIENT STATEMENT

. High in protein Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, sweetener: maltitol, cocoa butter,
*  Low in sugar emulsifier: soya lecithin), BarPro® 291 (milk protein isolate),

+  Soft/smooth textured dough bar with crunchy inclusions Caramel Fudge Layer [humectant (glycerol),

. Indulgent maltodextrin, oligofructose, water, maltitol, coconut oil, modified

maize starch,skimmed milk powder, cocoa powder, gelling agent
(pectin), acidity regulator (calcium lactate), emulsifier (soya
lecithin), natural flavourings, salt, thickener (xanthan gum),
colour (caramel)], Glycerine, Maltitol, Crunchie™ Milk Protein
Crisps (milk protein concentrate, rice starch), Coconut Qil,
Hydrolysed Collagen, BarFlex® 191 (partially hydrolysed whey
protein isolate), Isomalto-oligosaccharide, BarPro® 586 (milk
protein concentrate), Inulin, Desiccated Coconut, Salt, Flavour.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: contains milk and soya ingredients

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

PER 100 G/ML PER SERVING (20 G)

Energy 1,426 kJ/340 kcal 285 kJ/68 kcal
Fat 16.4 g 3.3¢
of which saturates 12.2¢g 2449
Carbohydrates 369 719
of which sugars 1649 0.3g
Protein 349 6.79
Dietary Fibre 759 159
Salt 0.88¢ 0.2g
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This prototype has been processed in a facility that contains milk, eggs, soy, wheat, nut and fish allergens. The information contained in this document is intended for the
recipient’s information only and has not been independently verified. While Glanbia endeavors to ensure that all information contained in this document is correct, no warranty
is given that the information is accurate and Glanbia does not assume any guarantee against patent infringement, liabilities or risks involved from the use of these products

or information. Any health claims, if any, contained in this document are for illustration purposes only and are subject to approval by the relevant regulatory authority in each
Member State where the purchaser markets final consumer products.



